

Kathryn Shipley Becomes an Ambassador for Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause!

Kathryn to continue spreading the message of love and unity in her music and broadening her scope in this new ambassador program.



Nashville, Tennessee May 25, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Kathryn Shipley signs an agreement as a new ambassador for Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause. Her continual work to bring inspirational music to those in need and to help bring people together for a better world has always been her strong focus.

The Inaugural Ambassador Program for The Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause's mission is to provide temporary assistance to women facing life-changing circumstances by bridging the gap between the resources they have and the resources they need helping in the areas of abuse, abandonment, sudden illness, and potential homelessness.

Shipley said, "I am so honored and thankful to be a part of this growing movement for Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause. To continue to spread love through music and help heal those in need and provide other resources, I am just truly Blessed and Thankful."

Founder and CEO Sharon Lia explains, "since the beginning, the human spirit has been one of overcoming. We gain strength and confidence as we tackle our trials, alone or with the support of the community, cultivating profound gratitude along the way. But there is that critical moment when rebounding seems impossible. We lose hope, our dreams yield to surviving, and our purpose is abandoned as we lean into fear. These moments are paralyzing."

Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause leverage the unifying power of music by planning charitable music festivals and merging the joy of music with doing good in the world. It is a powerful symbiotic alliance. Galvanizing female artists and providing a platform to raise their voices to lift others.

Ladies Who Rock 4 A Cause is a recognized charitable 501(c) 3 organization.

Visit https://www.ladieswhorock4acause.org/ for more details

Media Contact

Tinamarie Passantino

josiemusicawards@gmail.com

3316458336

Source : Cavalla Records, LLC.

See on IssueWire